

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

UNE QUANTTY UOP CAT TERMINAGER UNITPRICE AMOUNT  JB 962-73  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE"  PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 a) 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AND SEFPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25504 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	/IA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
INC.    COUNTRY   COP   CAT   THEMSUMBER   CONTROLS   CAT	12/12/	2007									***
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25504 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEEL. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	BID OPENING DATE:		02/19/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON D1/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PLEAD.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PLEAD.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FOR WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.	LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NUI	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON D1/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PLEAD.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PLEAD.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FOR WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.							<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEERFEINSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEERFEINSENCE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEERFEINSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEERFEINSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	0001	 		JB		962-73					
THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.		RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.	i										
THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WY 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.		-ue ue	OT MID								
IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE TABLE TO DATE.  TELEPHONE TABLE TO DATE.  TELEPHONE TABLE TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD TO THE ST. TO THE SEE PRODUCTIONS  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO DATE.  THE SHOWLARD THE PROBLEM TO THE PROBLEM TO THE ST. TO THE ST										',	
RECLAMATION OF 15-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TIELEPHONE, 739-439-7 DATE-19-3008						M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RACTORS	FOR A		
THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR DOLA, (HARRISON CO.)  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 & 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS  OMNTURE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS										\s	
A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/15/08 à 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE, T39 H39 T DATE -19-2008		THE "R	OBEY M	INE H	IGHWA	LL, REFUS	E & MIN	E DRAINA	GE"		
O1/15/08 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE, 739-4397 DATE: 19-2008		PROJEC	T. TH	E SIT	E IS	LOCATED N	EAR DOL	A, (HARR	ISON CO	1.)	
CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE, 739-439-7 DATE-19-3008		A MAND	ATORŸ	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE	HELD (	N	
PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE, JOHN 139-19-20-8											
DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:  FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE, 304-397 DATE-19-2008										),	
FROM ROUTE 20 WEST OF LUMBERPORT NEAR DOLA, TURN RIGHT ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 739-4397 DATE - 19-3008											
ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		DIRECT	IONS T	) PRE	BID:			*			į
ON THE BENNETT'S RUN ROAD. TRAVEL LESS THAN ONE TENTH OF A MILE TO A METAL GATE ON THE RIGHT. PROBLEM AREA STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		FROM R	OUTE 2	) WES	T NF	IIIMRERPOR	T NEAR	DOLA. TH	DN DICH	ı T	
STARTS AT THIS POINT WITH AMD SEEPS AND PROCEEDS FOR ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-739-4397 DATE 19-3008											
ABOUT 4,000 FEET TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP  OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TRESPHONE  THE TOTAL THE TOP  THE NOTATION TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP  OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304  PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEEL PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  THE JOHN TO THE LARGE REFUSE PILE NEAR THE TOP  OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304  PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE  FEEL PHONE  THE JOHN THE TOP  OF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304  PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE  FEEL PHONE  THE JOHN THE TOP  OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304  PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE  FEEL PHONE  THE JOHN										١	
DF THE HOLLOW.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE, 739-439-7 DATE-19-2008 THE TELEPHONE, 739-439-7 DATE-19-2008										ı D	
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE TELEPHONE TO A STATE OF THE STAT						L LAKOL K	LI USL I	ILL NEAR	1111 16		
PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS											
FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  GNATURE  WAX. Nucleus TELEPHONE 739- 439-7 DATE 2-19-2008  TLE. J. FEIN.										_	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  GNATURE WILL NUCLULU TELEPHONE 739- 4397 DATE 2-19- 2008  TLE 7 FEIN 1										.E.	
GNATURE TWAK. Novadelle TELEPHONE, 739-4397 DATE-19-2008	ľ						III CR OR	HOHE! O	KDLK.		
GNATURE TWAK. Novadelle TELEPHONE, 739-4397 DATE-19-2008				ļ							
GNATURE TWAK. Novadelle TELEPHONE, 739-4397 DATE-19-2008						<u> </u>					
TLE, J FEIN	BIGNATURE 1	<del></del>	- 1 \	1 1 .	SEE REV	ちょういく かいさいしょく しんけいしん おんしん しんしん しんしん しんしん			Ina	TE	
Tresident 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	(V	Wat.	NU	<u>ildll</u>	<u>ソ</u>		304	<u> 739-43</u>	97	2-	19-2008
WHEN RESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOD		ent		800							



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

T

DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

800101563

TELEPHONE

*739-439*7

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14169

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

707 4071

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 739 4397 -19-2008 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101.563



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14169

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Congirl Up Inc CONTRACTORS WV036836 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 73% 439 -19-2008

800101563



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

T

DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

PO BOX 243

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 300 X ÒΉ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101



Request for Quotation

T

DEP14169

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

∌oozm<

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO AMY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 16 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE, 739-4397 9-2008

00101563



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

T

DEP14169

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

1804 304-739-4397 L UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERN	IS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/2007								
BID OPENING DATE:	E: 02/19/2008		BID OPENING T		PENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	VIIIV	UOP.	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
†	į							
							FORM INCLUDED	)
	IN THE						APPLICATIONS	
1	OF PAY						T THE PAYMENT	
[	THE CO	NTRACTO	R BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 1	DAYS AF	FTER RECEIPT (	)F
	APPLIC	ATION F	OR P	AYMEN	Т.			
1	(7) A	PPLICAT	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYM	ENT:		
		THE C	ONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIODI	IC BASIS, SUBN	4IT
					SED ON THE A		OF WORK	
					OF THE SUBM:		THE AMOUNT (	
							UAL QUANTITY (	)F
1	1				D UPON UNIT			
	PERCEN	T COMPL	ETED	IF B	ASED UPON A	LUMP S	SUM.	
							NTRACTOR FILES	5
					ION, THIS CO			
	į.		1	_ AND	VOID, AND	IS TERN	MINATED WITHOU	JT
	FURTHE	R ORDER		;				
	L							
	REV. 9.	/98						
				l				
	PREFER	ENCE FU	IR USE	יוט ב	DOMESTIC STE	EL PRO	DDUCTS	
	, FV	oroz ulu		LTUOD	1765 BV TUE	D.T.D.E.O.3	TOD OF THE	
					IZED BY THE			
	1	t t		1		I .	SECTION 2 BELO	- [
	ł					I .	EL PRODUCTS FO THOSE STEEL	ן אנ
	1		l l				· ·	T
		IS CONT			HE UNITED S	IAIES.	AS USED USED	IN
	ΙП.	TO COM!	KACI	'				
	Α.	TATON	E CO	ITDAC	T DDO IECT# &	AEANC A	ANY ERECTION O	ı e
	<b>~.</b>		i i			I	N TO, ALTERATI	1
		ľ			PROVEMENT TO	I		
						I	IMITED TO, ROA	ins
1							N OF ANY HEAT]	
		l l		- 1	VENTILATING	3		
						1		
SIGNATURE T		<del>)                                    </del>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			
` [	Mark	'. Ww	ddl			HONE クチ・フ	139-4397 A	2-19-2008
TITLE Proces	,	FEIN	-9	۸۱۸			-	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presio	ich!		<u> </u>	010	<u>1563                                    </u>			



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14169

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/ ID OPENING DATE		2/10/2000					
LINE	QUANT	2/19/2008	CAT		ט ט ו		)1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH PROJ STATE OF	ECTS, WEST		O O I ŀ		Ξ
	В.	SHAPED, D FABRICATED PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B	RAWN, DOR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, FOR	SED - AR - T 1AD IC	LY PROCESSED, ( WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA A	ND IN		₹I T	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINENTA SDICTION OF THE	
	WRIT			E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR			
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONT HUNDRED DO GREATER. F COST IS TH	TEN RACT LLAR OR TI IE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	T N U O I H W H T	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES NOT PRODUC QUANTITY	THA ED II IR OTI TO ME	HERWISE ARE NOT	AT R QU	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIEN EASONABLY IREMENTS.	<b>T</b>
NATURE -		1 1 1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	-	IDATE	
E.D. 1	max	Wyddl	<u>u</u>	130	17	739-4397	2-19-2008
Preside		IDING TO PEO	010.	1563		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

P

DEP14169

PAGE 9

\_\_\_\_9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 9-1005

00



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14169

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

001 707 40

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 739-4397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800 101 563



Request for Quotation

DEP14169

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 12/12/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S DFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14169 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE <u>100/01563</u>



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFO NUMBER DEP14169 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/12/2007							
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>			· Ferrance and a contract	BID	BID OPENING TIME 01	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						_	
					Tia CD	11. 11.	
					l/Ma	Muddel	
					SÌI	GNATURE	
					(pwair)	lio Tr	
					CO	MPANY	•••
				<b>§</b>	1 × 1	21/2600	
l	1					7.1/9'COR	
	}				DA	TE	
	}			i			
	REV. 1	1/96					
		!					
				NOT	ICE		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
		EPARTM URCHAS			INISTRATION		
		DILDIN		14121	UN		]
				TON S	TREET, EAST		
		HARLES			5305-0130		
		j					
							77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
				i			
	THE BIL	о ѕнои	D CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE (	OF
	THE EN	/ELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID					1
							i
Ì	BUYER:			ł	CB-23		
	RFQ. NO	).:			DEP14149		
		<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
IGNATURE )	nax	Na	Adol	0	304-137		ATE O O O O O
ITLE S.		FEI	VILLEY TO	<u> </u>			2-19-2008
Tresie	dent	<u> </u>	ろ	0010	1563	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14169 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*322161804** PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/12/	2007		HMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/19/	2/19/2008 BID			D (	OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER:		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>and and and and and and and a</u>						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		02/19/2008	ŀ		
	BID OP	ENTHO	TIME		1:30 PM			
	DID OF	ENTING	ITHE		1:30 FM			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DF A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE	тт	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR BID:	- '	10 HECESSAR!	
			tin	2 17U	2 304-739-	43	97	
	,	<b></b>						
	CONTAC	T PERS			PRINT CLEARLY			
			1in	W/	Wooddel			
į		:	,					
						İ		
								it.
		!						1,122,195,90
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEP	141	69 ***** TOTAL	: 1,100,10
		ļ						
		,						
Ì								
IONO PILOS		<del></del>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			I.
IGNATURE	wat	5. WU		<u>e</u>	TELEPHONE	4-	739-4397 DATE	2-19-2008
TLE Presid	lent	FE	20	010%				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WILE		NDING T				20 18	I SPACE ABOVE LABELI	

### ()14

# ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL, REFUSE & MINE DRAINAGE Requisition # DEP14169

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Cowairl up Inc.
Address:	PO. Box 243
	Simpson W 24425

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
INO.	QUANTITI	Discrit Hor		
	170	2.6.1.111	LS	e //
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 12,000
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	2.400	
4.2		Gravel Road Rehabilitation	1.75	
5.0		Sediment Control	1,250	
6.0		Revegetation	44.00	
7.1		4' Grouted Riprap Channel	52:50	\$ 32,780
7.2		8' Grouted Riprap Channel 11' Grouted Riprap Channel	62,50	\$ 49,350° \$ 49,125°
7.3			lole:"	1 1 2 7 7 9
7.4		14' Grouted Riprap Channel 18" HDPE Culvert	57.	\$ 137.280.
7.5		30" HDPE Culvert	68.00	\$ 3,420°° \$ 4,080°°
7.6		48" HDPE Culvert	92.00	\$ 12,880
7.7		Concrete Junction Box	4,000	\$ 12,000 -
7.8		Splash Pad	800-	\$ 900
7.9		Type "A" Manhole	1,900	\$ 3,800
7.10 7.11		Type "G" Inlet	1,500	\$ 3,000 ~
7.12		18" HDPE Pipe	29.69	\$ 18,110,90
7.12		Ditch Rehabilitation	7:00	\$ 2,100
8.1		Unclassified Excavation	1, 80	\$ 23,400
8.2		Soil Cover	1,800 -	\$ 18,000
9.1		Wet/Modified Mine Seal	7,000	\$ 35,000
9.2		12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	/, 808	\$ 9,600
9.2		Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	15.00	\$ 1,500
11.0		Underdrain	45.00	\$ 54,000
12.0		Pavement Repair	88.00	\$ 2,640
14.1		Pilot Holes	75 . **	\$ 187,500
14.1		12-Inch Diameter Mine Drains	225.13	\$ 375,750
14.2	1,070 DI	12-men Diameter with Diame		<i>377,738</i>
				***************************************
		Mundred mety the dollars and unity cent.		\$ 1, 127,195.90-



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14169

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/22/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL PROJECT AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID OF 01/15/2008. ADDENDUM INCLUDES FOUR (4) PAGES OF SIGN-IN SHEETS, ONE (1) PAGE OF Q/A FROM THE MEETING, AND THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AS STATED BELOW. THE THIRD PARAGRAPH OF SECTION 7.3.3 OF THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE REVISED AS FOLLOWS: A SET OF FOUR(4) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TEST CYLINDERS SHALL BE TAKEN PER 50 CUBIC YARDS OF GROUT PLACED, OR PER EACH DAY'S PRODUCTION. ONE SEVEN-DAY, TWO TWENTY-EIGHT DAY AND ONE RESERVE CYLINDER ARE REQUIRED. THE SAMPLING FOR STRENGTH TESTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 172. A SET OF THREE (3) 2-INCH TEST CUBES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR EACH CYLINDER. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED INFORMATION. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 02/19/2008, AT 1:30 PM. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 30H 7*39- 43* 97 900101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

#### Request for **B** Quotation

BFC	NU	VBE	R.	- ; ;	
ח	ΕP	14	1 4	0	

PAG	E	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 02/21/2008 BID OPENING TIME CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ROBEY MINE HIGHWALL PROJECT TO CLARIFY DRAWING AND SPECIFICATION INFORMATION PER THE ATTACHED. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 02/19/08 TO 02/21/08 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUP PLI ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8001015*w* 3 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874 16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: COUCAIV LIP INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563  Address: PO BOX 243  City: Simpson State: W Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 301-739-4397  Fax No.: 304-739-4397 E-mail address: LW-Crucgir lupes earthlink Me F
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS. Select only one of the following options and sign below.
I, Ina R. Wooddell , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached AVS printout is accurate, complete, and up-to-date.  (NOTE: If you select this option, an AVS printout must accompany this form. Sign below and do not complete Part D.)
Part of the information on the attached AVS printout is missing or incorrect and AVS  needs to be updated as indicated in Part D_Sign below and complete Part D
Our company currently has no information listed in the AVS. This information must be provided as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
2/21/2008 Twok Wordel President Date Signature Title

#### Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.	
Contractor Name: Cowgit lup	Iw
If the current information for your company is in information in the AVS, you must provide the in Please attach additional information as necessary	nformation below for the following relationships
<ul><li>Company officers (president, vice presid</li><li>Directors;</li></ul>	ent, secretary, treasurer, etc);
Persons performing a function similar to	a Director;
<ul> <li>persons/companies who own or control 1</li> </ul>	10% or more of the voting stock in your
company;	
<ul> <li>partners (if your company is a partnership</li> </ul>	~ ' '
• members/managers (if your company is a	
	o determine the marner in which the AML
reclamation project is being conducted	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Position/Title Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
·	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

Position/Title

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S C 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit

Name Address.

Begin Date:

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

#### AVS Form txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7
-------	---------	---

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 145987 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI	LL, TINA R LL, TINA R LL, TINA R LL, SPENCER C LL, TINA R	PRS 2 SH 2 SEC 2 SEC 2 TRS 2	2-Mar-2004 2-Mar-2004 2-Mar-2004 3-Nov-2004 2-Mar-2004 2-Mar-2004 2-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

TMAR Woodell, President 2/21/2008

West Virginia Department of Environmental					
AGEN	ICY Protection				
RFQ/I	RFP#_DEP 14169				
BID BOND					
VAIONALALL MEN BY THESE DESCRITS. They was the said	and a Consider the Loc				
P.O. Box 243  Simpson, WV 26					
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company of Westfie	d Center , Ohio ,				
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of					
City of <u>Westfield Center</u> , as Surety, are held and firmly be in the penal sum of <u>Five percent of bid</u> (\$ 5% ) for					
we jointly and severally bind outselves, our heirs, administrators, ex					
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal into a contract in writing for WVDEP 14169 / Robey Mine Highwall, Refuse & Mine Drainage					
NOW, THEREFORE,					
NOVY, INENEFORE,					
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall er proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insur all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance	ance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in				
then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation si understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.					
The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto s corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereto officers, this 19th day of February , 2008					
Principal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc.				
•	(Name of Principal)				
	(Must be President or Vice President)				
	President				
	Title				
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)				

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THÓMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)-

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004

Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Andreas .....

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY **OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY** 

On this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS..



William J. Kahelin, Atjorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 19th day of February A.D., 2008



ONAL Marian Harrison



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Cowairl Lip Inc.			
Authorized Signatur	e: Imax Woddell	Date:	2/21/2008	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)